Seas

Province of British Columbia
Water Act

File No: 0305078

Section 61(1)
Certificate of Incorporation

of the

Kearsley Springs Water Users’ Community

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT the holders of the following water licences are incorporated into a

water users’ community named the Kearsley Springs Water Users’ Community (the “Community”):

Licence

C114502
C114503
C115073
C119568
F013472
F013475
F013477
F013478
F018635
F018636
F046508
F046510
C037650
C114504
C114505
F046511

F046513
F046514
F046516
F046517
F046518
F046521

F046522
F046523

Licences Incorporated into the Kearsley Springs Water Users’ Community

File No
0209400
0209399
2001958
2001963
0162584
2001959
2001961
2001962
0233293
0233294
0290663
0296047
0296363
0296369
0296368
0296359
0296361
0296362
0296365
0296366
0296367
0296370
0296371
0296372

Stream Name
Kearsley Spring
Kearsley Spring
Kearsley Spring
Kearsley Spring
Kearsley Spring
Kearsley Spring
Kearsley Spring
Kearsley Spring
Kearsley Spring
Kearsley Spring
Kearsley Spring
Kearsley Spring
Munro Spring
Munro Spring
Munro Spring
Munro Spring
Munro Spring
Munro Spring
Munro Spring
Munro Spring
Munro Spring
Munro Spring
Munro Spring
Munro Spring

Purpose
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic

Quantity
200
200
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
200
200
200
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

Unit Licensee

GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD
GD

ANDERSEN PACIFIC FOREST PRODUCTS LTD
ANDERSEN PACIFIC FOREST PRODUCTS LTD
WILLIAMSON HAROLD L & LINDA
ROSEBORSKY ALBERT G & BONNIE J
COLLINS GORDON T

GOETZ CONRAD A & MARLENE

HEMPHILL GREGORY L & MEGAN B

FALCH EVARD J

DEZEEUW ERIC & HOLLINGSHEAD LINDA
OVINGTON CHARLES L

BECKETT ROBERT A

BOE KEVIN C & MARGARET

GOETZ CONRAD A & MARLENE

ANDERSEN PACIFIC FOREST PRODUCTS LTD
ANDERSEN PACIFIC FOREST PRODUCTS LTD
COLLINS GORDON T

BOE KEVIN C & MARGARET A

WILLIAMSON HAROLD L & LINDA

HEMPHILL GREGORY L & MEGAN B

FALCH EVARD J

ROSEBORSKY ALBERT G & BONNIE J
DEZEEUW ERIC & HOLLINGSHEAD LINDA
OVINGTON CHARLES L

BECKETT ROBERT A

The Community is incorporated to undertake the supply of water from Kearsley and Munro
Springs to the properties of the members of the Community for purposes as set out herein.

The members of the Community are the holders of the licences mentioned herein.

A membership shall pass with a licence upon conveyance or other disposition of the land to which
the licence is appurtenant.
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The provisions in Sections 52 to 61 of the Water Act govern the Community.

This Certificate of Incorporation replaces the Certificate of Incorporation issued by the Deputy
Comptroller of Water Rights on November 9, 1981.

Dated at Victoria British Columbia this /71h day of \/Qﬂ.u.arri , 2006.

Glen Davidson, P. Eng.
Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights




