

Province of British Columbia Water Act

Section 61(1) Certificate of Incorporation of the Kearsley Springs Water Users' Community

File No: 0305078

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT the holders of the following water licences are incorporated into a water users' community named the Kearsley Springs Water Users' Community (the "Community"):

Licences Incorporated into the Kearsley Springs Water Users' Community

Licence	File No	Stream Name	Purpose	Quantity	Unit	Licensee
C114502	0209400	Kearsley Spring	Domestic	200	GD	ANDERSEN PACIFIC FOREST PRODUCTS LTD
C114503	0209399	Kearsley Spring	Domestic	200	GD	ANDERSEN PACIFIC FOREST PRODUCTS LTD
C115073	2001958	Kearsley Spring	Domestic	500	GD	WILLIAMSON HAROLD L & LINDA
C119568	2001963	Kearsley Spring	Domestic	500	GD	ROSEBORSKY ALBERT G & BONNIE J
F013472	0162584	Kearsley Spring	Domestic	500	GD	COLLINS GORDON T
F013475	2001959	Kearsley Spring	Domestic	500	GD	GOETZ CONRAD A & MARLENE
F013477	2001961	Kearsley Spring	Domestic	500	GD	HEMPHILL GREGORY L & MEGAN B
F013478	2001962	Kearsley Spring	Domestic	500	GD	FALCH EVARD J
F018635	0233293	Kearsley Spring	Domestic	500	GD	DEZEEUW ERIC & HOLLINGSHEAD LINDA
F018636	0233294	Kearsley Spring	Domestic	200	GD	OVINGTON CHARLES L
F046508	0290663	Kearsley Spring	Domestic	200	GD	BECKETT ROBERT A
F046510	0296047	Kearsley Spring	Domestic	200	GD	BOE KEVIN C & MARGARET
C037650	0296363	Munro Spring	Domestic	300	GD	GOETZ CONRAD A & MARLENE
C114504	0296369	Munro Spring	Domestic	300	GD	ANDERSEN PACIFIC FOREST PRODUCTS LTD
C114505	0296368	Munro Spring	Domestic	300	GD	ANDERSEN PACIFIC FOREST PRODUCTS LTD
F046511	0296359	Munro Spring	Domestic	300	GD	COLLINS GORDON T
F046513	0296361	Munro Spring	Domestic	300	GD	BOE KEVIN C & MARGARET A
F046514	0296362	Munro Spring	Domestic	300	GD	WILLIAMSON HAROLD L & LINDA
F046516	0296365	Munro Spring	Domestic	300	GD	HEMPHILL GREGORY L & MEGAN B
F046517	0296366	Munro Spring	Domestic	300	GD	FALCH EVARD J
F046518	0296367	Munro Spring	Domestic	300	GD	ROSEBORSKY ALBERT G & BONNIE J
F046521	0296370	Munro Spring	Domestic	300	GD	DEZEEUW ERIC & HOLLINGSHEAD LINDA
F046522	0296371	Munro Spring	Domestic	300	GD	OVINGTON CHARLES L
F046523	0296372	Munro Spring	Domestic	300	GD	BECKETT ROBERT A

The Community is incorporated to undertake the supply of water from Kearsley and Munro Springs to the properties of the members of the Community for purposes as set out herein.

The members of the Community are the holders of the licences mentioned herein.

A membership shall pass with a licence upon conveyance or other disposition of the land to which the licence is appurtenant.

The provisions in Sections 52 to 61 of the Water Act govern the Community.

This Certificate of Incorporation replaces the Certificate of Incorporation issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on November 9, 1981.

Dated at Victoria British Columbia this

17th day of January

, 2006.

Glen Davidson, P. Eng.

Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights